1-7
Typical Catalog Numbers
Type P1 Panelboards
Table P1-18 – Main Circuit Breaker
Table P1-19 – Standard Enclosures
SE
C
TI

Height
(in)
208Y/120V 3-Phase,
4-Wire Catalog #
208Y/120V 3-Phase,
4-Wire Catalog #
120/240V 1-Phase,
3-Wire Catalog #
120/240V 1-Phase,
3-Wire Catalog #
480Y/277V 3-Phase,
4-Wire Catalog #
480Y/277V 3-Phase,
4-Wire Catalog #
125
18 32 P1C18ML125ATS P1C18ML125ATST P1A18ML125ATS P1A18ML125ATST P1E18ML125ATS P1E18ML125ATST
30 38 P1C30ML125ATS P1C30ML125ATST P1A30ML125ATS P1A30ML125ATST P1E30ML125ATS P1E30ML125ATST
42 44 P1C42ML125ATS P1C42ML125ATST P1A42ML125ATS P1A42ML125ATST P1E42ML125ATS P1E42ML125ATST
54 50 N/A P1C54ML125ATST N/A P1A54ML125ATST N/A P1E54ML125ATST
66 56 N/A P1C66ML125ATST N/A P1A66ML125ATST N/A P1E66ML125ATST
250
18 32 P1C18ML250ATS P1C18ML250ATST P1A18ML250ATS P1A18ML250ATST P1E18ML250ATS P1E18ML250ATST
30 38 P1C30ML250ATS P1C30ML250ATST P1A30ML250ATS P1A30ML250ATST P1E30ML250ATS P1E30ML250ATST
42 44 P1C42ML250ATS P1C42ML250ATST P1A42ML250ATS P1A42ML250ATST P1E42ML250ATS P1E42ML250ATST
54 50 N/A P1C54ML250ATST N/A P1A54ML250ATST N/A P1E54ML250ATST
66 56 N/A P1C66ML250ATST N/A P1A66ML250ATST N/A P1E66ML250ATST
400
18 56 P1C18ML400ATS — P1A18ML400ATS — P1E18ML400ATS —
30 62 P1C30ML400ATS P1C30ML400ATST P1A30ML400ATS P1A30ML400ATST P1E30ML400ATS P1E30ML400ATST
42 68 P1C42ML400ATS P1C42ML400ATST P1A42ML400ATS P1A42ML400ATST P1E42ML400ATS P1E42ML400ATST
54 74 — P1C54ML400ATST — P1A54ML400ATST — P1E54ML400ATST
66 2 74 2 — P1C66ML400ATSN2 — P1A66ML400ATSN 2 — P1E66ML400ATS 2
Box Catalog Number
Height Type 1 Standard Trim
(in.) Box       Surface      Flush Type 3R Type 3R/12
26 B26 S26B F26B NR26 WP26
32 B32 S32B F32B NR32 WP32
38 B38 S38B F38B NR38 WP38
44 B44 S44B F44B NR44 WP40
50 B50 S50B F50B NR50 WP50
56 B56 S56B F56B NR56 WP56
62 B62 S62B F62B NR62 WP62
68 B68 S68B F68B NR68 WP68
74 B74 S74B F74B NR74 WP74
Table P1-17 – Main Lugs Only
100
18 32 P1C18BL100ATS P1C18BL100ATST P1A18BL100ATS P1A18BL100ATST P1E18BD100ATS P1E18BD100ATST
30 38 P1C30BL100ATS P1C30BL100ATST P1A30BL100ATS P1A30BL100ATST P1E30BD100ATS P1E30BD100ATST
42 44 P1C42BL100ATS P1C42BL100ATST P1A42BL100ATS P1A42BL100ATST P1E42BD100ATS P1E42BD100ATST
54 50 — P1C54BL100ATST — P1A54BL100ATST — P1E54BD100ATST
66 56 — P1C66BL100ATST — P1A66BL100ATST — P1E66BD100ATST
125 3
18 32 P1C18NB125ATS P1C18NB125ATST P1A18NB125ATS P1A18NB125ATST P1E18NB125ATS P1E18NB125ATST
30 38 P1C30NB125ATS P1C30NB125ATST P1A30NB125ATS P1A30NB125ATST P1E30NB125ATS P1E30NB125ATST
42 44 P1C42NB125ATS P1C42NB125ATST P1A42NB125ATS P1A42NB125ATST P1E42NB125ATS P1E42NB125ATST
54 50 — P1C54NB125ATST — P1A54NB125ATST — P1E54NB125ATST
66 56 — P1C66NB125ATST — P1A66NB125ATST — P1E66NB125ATST
225
18 32 P1C18QJ225ATS P1C18QJ225ATST P1A18QJ225ATS P1A18QJ225ATST P1E18FX225ATS P1E18FX225ATST
30 38 P1C30QJ225ATS P1C30QJ225ATST P1A30QJ225ATS P1A30QJ225ATST P1E30FX225ATS P1E30FX225ATST
42 44 P1C42QJ225ATS P1C42QJ225ATST P1A42QJ225ATS P1A42QJ225ATST P1E42FX225ATS P1E42FX225ATST
54 50 — P1C54QJ225ATST — P1A54QJ225ATST — P1E54FX225ATST
66 56 — P1C66QJ225ATST — P1A66QJ225ATST — P1E66FX225ATST
250
18 32 P1C18FX250ATS P1C18FX250ATST P1A18FX250ATS P1A18FX250ATST P1E18FX250ATS P1E18FX250ATST
30 38 P1C30FX250ATS P1C30FX250ATST P1A30FX250ATS P1A30FX250ATST P1E30FX250ATS P1E30FX250ATST
42 44 P1C42FX250ATS P1C42FX250ATST P1A42FX250ATS P1A42FX250ATST P1E42FX250ATS P1E42FX250ATST
54 50 — P1C54FX250ATST — P1A54FX250ATST — P1E54FX250ATST
66 56 — P1C66FX250ATST — P1A66FX250ATST — P1E66FX250ATST
400
18 56 P1C18JX400ATS — P1A18JX400ATS — P1E18JX400ATS —
30 62 P1C30JX400ATS P1C30JX400ATST P1A30JX400ATS P1A30JX400ATST P1E30JX400ATS P1E30JX400ATST
42 68 P1C42JX400ATS P1C42JX400ATST P1A42JX400ATS P1A42JX400ATST P1E42JX400ATS P1E42JX400ATST
54 74 — P1C54JX400ATST — P1A54JX400ATST — P1E54JX400ATST
66 2 74 2 — P1C66JX400ATSN 3 — P1A66JX400ATSN 2 — P1E66JX400ATSN 2
Kits and Accessories
Type P2 Panelboards
Table P2-20 – Standard Enclosures
Options For Type 1 Trims